

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 of 2007 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2518/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 4.11.2006 in SA No.505 of 2006 of  
the High

Court of M.P., Indore BENCH)

M/S. INDO BURMA PETROLEUM CO. LTD.  
Petitioner(s)

Pe

VERSUS

AJAY KIBE

Respondent(s)

(Application for stay)

Date: 25/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for stay is rejected.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master